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1 L.D. 1205 

2 (Filing No. H-86 

3 
4 
5 
6 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSL OF REPRESENTATIVES 

112TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

IT fI" to H.P. 849, L.D. 1205, 7 
8 
9 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 
Bill, "AN ACT to 
Corps." 

Establish the Maine Conservation 

10 Amend the bill by inserting at the beginning of 
11 the first line after the enacting clause (page 2, 
12 line 14 in L.D.) the following: 'Sec. 1.' 

13 Further amend the bill by inserting before the 
14 emergency clause the following: 

15 'Sec. 2. Alloction. The following funds are al-
16 located from the Maine Conservation Corps Fund to 
17 carry out the purposes of this Act. 

18 

19 CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

20 Maine Conservation Corps 

21 
22 
23 

24 

Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

TOTAL 

1985-86 ----

$47,000 
10,000 
3,000 

$60,000 

25 STATEMENT OF FACT 

1986-87 
--~--

$75,000 
15,000 

__ 2,000 

$95,000' 

26 The purpose of this amendment is to make alloca-
27 tions from the newly established Maine Conservation 
28 Corps Fund, a dedicated account, to allow the program 
29 to proceed during fiscal years 1986 and 1987. The 
30 dedicated revenues will be primarily derived from 
31 other public agencies benefiting from the program, 



HOUSE AMENDMENT" It" to H.P. 849, L.D. 1205 

1 such as the Bureau of Public Lands. General Fund ap-
2 propriations needed for this program are currently 
3 included in the Governor's Part II budget. 
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