MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 1205
2	(Filing No. H-86)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSL OF REPRESENTATIVES 112TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	HOUSE AMENDMENT " θ " to H.P. 849, L.D. 1205, Bill, "AN ACT to Establish the Maine Conservation Corps."
10 11 12	Amend the bill by inserting at the beginning of the first line after the enacting clause (page 2, line 14 in L.D.) the following: 'Sec. 1.'
13 14	Further amend the bill by inserting before the emergency clause the following:
15 16 17	'Sec. 2. Alloction. The following funds are allocated from the Maine Conservation Corps Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
18	<u> 1985-86</u>
19	CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF
20	Maine Conservation Corps
21	Personal Services \$47,000 \$75,000
22 23	All Other 10,000 15,000 Capital Expenditures 3,000 5,000
24	TOTAL \$60,000 \$95,000'
25	STATEMENT OF FACT
26 27 28 29 30 31	The purpose of this amendment is to make allocations from the newly established Maine Conservation Corps Fund, a dedicated account, to allow the program to proceed during fiscal years 1986 and 1987. The dedicated revenues will be primarily derived from other public agencies benefiting from the program,

HOUSE AMENDMENT "#" to H.P. 849, L.D. 1205

- such as the Bureau of Public Lands. General Fund appropriations needed for this program are currently included in the Governor's Part II budget.

4 3294042385

Filed by Rep. Michaud of Medway Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House

4/24/85 (Filing No. H-86)